RESOLUTION HG. 234

A RE3OLUTION TC AMEND RESOLUTION NO. Z218; ADOPTING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991~92; AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS.

WHEREAS, the Aurora City Council has caused the abatement of a
declared nuisance of a hazardoug structure, which nuisance was lorated at
21431 Main Streel NE, hurcra, Marion County, Oregon; and

WHEREAS, related administrative, litigation and physical abatement
costs were unanticipated in the Fiscal Year 1991-92 Budget; and

WHEREAS, an inter-fund loan has been authorized by resclution of the
Council to pay such expenses from City funds; and

WHEREAS, unanticipated grant revenue has been awarded to the Police
Department for new equipment; and

WHEREAS, unanticipated grant revenue has been awarded to the Street
Fund for improvements to Ottaway Road; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, the Aurora City Council hereby adopts the Supplemental Baudget
for Fiscal Year 1991-92, on file in the office of the City Recorder.

BE IT RESOLVED, the amounts for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 1951 to

June 30, 1332, for the purposes shown and appropriated in Reselution No. 218
are hereby amended as follows:

GENERAL FUND STREET FUND
Admin. Police  Park
Personal Sves. 45,474 31,835 5,362 5,328
Mtls., & 8ves, 54,970 16,500 4,444 22,072
Cap. Outlay 1,917 4,990 3,500 42,000
Trans. 0Out 1,500
102,361 53,325 13,306 70,960

BE IT RESOLVED, the Budget Officer shall file a true copy of the Supplemental
Budget as adopted with the Marion County Assessor, the Marion County Clerk,
and the Oregon Department of Revenue.

ADOPTED by the Aurora City Council at a regular meeting thereof on the

31st day of March, 1392.
/@@\)Cé%

Susan E. Engels - Mayor -

ATTEST:

JZ?iEEBN' Vicek - ity Recorder




